
e 
VIRGINIA ELECTRIC .A.ND ·PowER COMPANY 

RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23261 

;REGULATOR\' {[jijtrfrrr rff rr r: [rnif~l[9M 
July 13, 1979 \\:cJi hld.,,, ii H ti)"'tL, lLlJtlJ8 U 

W. L. PROFFITT 

SENIOR VJ.CE PRESIDENT 

Mr. Jerome Saltzm~n, Chief 
Antitrusi·& Indemnity Group, 
Office 6f Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
u. S. Nuclear R.egulatory.C6mmission 
Wash i.ng ton, · DC 20555 

Dear Mr. Saltzman: 

Serial No. 555/060579 
LQA/JEE:esh 

Docket Nos. 50-'280 
50-28] 

Litense Nos. DPR~32· 
DPR-37 

We are. returning a signed and accepted copy of Amendment No. 8 
which is made a part of ·1ndemn.ity Agreement No. B-'45 .. The request· for 
the return of this document was contained in your letter of June 5, 1979. 

The Amendment has been attached to and made part of the Indem­
nity Agreement which is on file in our Insurance Department •. 

Very truly yours, 

~~ 
W. L. Proffitt 

Enclosure 



Docket Nos. 50-280 
50-281 

e 
UNITED STATES 

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555 

DUPLICATE ORIGINAL 

• 

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-45 

AMENDMENT NO. 8 

Effective May 1, 1977, Indemnity Agreement No. B-45, between Virginia 
Electric and Power Company, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated 
August 11, 1970, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows: 

The amount 11 $125,000,000 11 is deleted wherever it 
appears and the amount 11 $140,000,000 11 is substituted therefor. 

·The amount 11 $96,875,000 11 is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount 11 $108,500,000 11 is substituted therefor. 

The amount 11 $28,125,000 11 is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount 11 $31,500,000 11 is substituted therefor: 

Item 2a of.the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its 
entirety and the following substituted therefor: 

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection 

a. $1,000,000 

$95,000,000 

$110,000,000 

$125,000,000 

(From 12:01 a.m., August 11, 1970, to 
12 midnight, May 24, 1972, 
inclusive) 

(From 12:01 a.m., May 25, 1972, to 
12 midnight, February 28, 1974, 
inclusive) 

(From 12;.0l a.m., March 1, 1974, to 
12 midnight, March 20, 1975, 
inclusive) 

(From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to 
12 midnight, April 30, 1977, 
inclusive) 

. ' 
I 



I 1'• 

-: .... II ~I,_,_.. ~ • 
-2-

$140,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., May l, 1977) 

THE UNI~ STATES N~~LE~~ REGULATORY COMMISSION 

~,R.r-/-'~ ::::>~ 
me Saltzman, Chief~ / 

Antitrust and Indemn}ty Group 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Accepted __ J_u_l~y_l_2 _____ , 1979 

Byu~ 
--=v-=-=I=R-=-=G I:-:-:N-::-I A=--=E L-E-c=TR=-=Ic"':-C ~A:-:--,N-::-D --=p=o w'"""E=R---,c=-=o=M p=-=A~N y 




